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Mississippi Valley Conference

2015 MVC Varsity Softball Standings (FINAL)

Mississippi Division

Conference Overall

Team % L W L
Cedar Rapids Prairie 18 8 27 12
Waterloo West 16 10 23 15
Cedar Rapids Xavier 15 11 24 16
Dubuque Hempstead 10 16 17 20
Cedar Rapids Washington 8 18 15 25
Waterloo East 7 19 13 26
lowa City High 7 19 7 28

Valley Division

Conference Overall

Team W L W L
lowa City West 24 2 34 6
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 22 4 35 9
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 18 8 28 13
Linn-Mar 16 10 25 20
Dubuque Senior 12 14 18 22
Cedar Falls 8 18 13 26
Dubuque Wahlert 1 25 2 34
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2015 Mississippi Valley Conference
Softball All-Division Selections

Mississippi Division Valley Division
SCH SCH
JACLYN SPENCER WW  Athlete of the Year SYDNEY TIGGES DS
JOE YEGGE & STAFF CRP Coach of the Year JUSTIN LUTJEN & STAFF ICW
FIRST TEAM
Mississippi Division Valley Division
GR  SCH GR  SCH
*JACLYN SPENCER JR WW Pitcher JESSIE HARDER JR ICW
NATALIE HALVERSON SO CRP Pitcher ALYSSA OLSON SR CRJ
NEILA BELL JR CRP Catcher *MADDIE HANSEN SR CRJ
HALEY JONES SR WW Infield ADARA OPIOLA JR ICW
BRI NETTY FR WE Infield GRACE TAFOLLA SR ICW
GABI CARTER SR CRP Infield ERIN KUBA JR CRJ
JAMIE FELTES JR CRX Infield SYDNEY TIGGES JR DS
KAYLA RYAN SO WE Outfield *TALEAH SMITH SO ICW
BRYN HANRAHAN SO ICH Outfield *HANNAH TOWNS SR CRJ
MORGAN BREITBACH SR CRX Outfield TIANNA DRAHN JR CRK
ERIN DRAHOZAL SR CRX Utility LAYNIE WHITEHEAD SR ICW
JESSI PUK SO CRW Utility MADDY RYAN SR LM
** Indicates Unanimous ** Indicates Unanimous
SECOND TEAM
Mississippi Division Valley Division
GR  SCH GR  SCH
JULIA MEEHAN FR DH Pitcher ALISSA GOOD SR CRJ
MARIA STEFFEN FR CRX Pitcher ANDREA MC EACHRAN SR CRK
ANNE RILEY JR CRW Catcher TAYLOR LIBBY JR ICW
BRIE TAUBER SR DH Infield KENNEDY DIGHTON SO CRJ
ELLIE GRACE DIXON SO ICH Infield AVERY GUY SO CRJ
HANNAH HELMS SO CRX Infield ELISON OLLINGER SO LM
ERICA OLER FR CRW Infield ASHLEY HAMILTON SO CRK
CHARLOTTE RICHARDS FR CRX Outfield MADI MILLER SR ICW
AMANDA PIPOLO JR CRP Outfield CAMRYN JEFFORDS FR CRK
BRENNA GRAY SR WW Outfield KRISTINA ROBEY JR DS
JESS BROWN SR DH Utility SKYLAR RYAN SO ICW
SHELBY FREDERICK FR CRP Utility ALLY JOHNSON FR LM
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2015 Mississippi Valley Conference
Softball All-Division Selections

HONORABLE MENTION

Mississippi Division Valley Division
GR  SCH GR  SCH
CLAIRE CHRISTIANSON SR CRX LINDSEY CULVER 8 CRJ
STEPH WEHR JR CRX LIV ERICKSON FR CRJ
LEXEY HANSON DR DH SHEA LEWIS so ICwW
ALANA COOKSLEY FR DH X
SARA BLOWERS SR ICH JENNA SCHWARTZKOFF SO CRK
SAM BLOWERS SR ICH PEYTON BASKERVILLE JR CRK
KOURTNEY MEDINA SR WW KELSEY AIKEY JR CF
JESSICA STACKHOUSE SR WW ABBIE LUND SO CF
LEXI WROE FR WE CHRISTINA LINCOLN SO LM
LEAH FROST SO WE MADISON RENTSCHLER SR LM
ANNE CERVENY FR CRP JESSIE WESTHOFF JR DS
KRISTEN WAHLERT JR CRP MAGGIE ROONEY FR DS
DANA RILEY SO CRW JESSICA LINK SR DW
GRACE STOCKMASTER 8 CRW VANESSA HOCKING SO DW

ALL-ACADEMIC

Mississippi Division Valley Division

SCH SCH

Gabi Carter CRP Kelsey Aikey CF
Mallory Jones CRP Danielle Deviney CF
Anne Riley CRW Alyssa Olson CRJ
Payton Bruner CRW Maddie Hansen CRJ
Morgan Breitbach CRX Madeline Crist CRK
Claire Christianson CRX Andrea McEachran CRK
Katelyn Schroeder DH Katie Kramer DS
Brianna Tauber DH Jessie Westhoff DS
Sara Blowers ICH Jessica Link DwW
Samantha Blowers ICH Lynsi Nauman DW
Champagne Hubert WE Grace Tafolla ICW
X WE Laynie Whitehead ICW

Haley Jones WW Laruen Swanson LM
Jessica Stackhouse WW Maddy Ryan LM
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2015 FINAL MVC Softball Batting Stats

Mississippi Division
Team Record GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI SAC BB SO SB SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG

12 140 16 62 100 70 75 9 0.379 0.437 0.318

Prairie, Cedar Rapids 18-8-0 26 721 158 229 36 7
Waterloo, West 16-10-0 26 749 146 254 23 2 15 125 23 64 81 17 18 9 0.398 0.435 0.339
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 15-11-0 26 697 181 219 41 2 13 130 39 100 85 12 12 3 0.403 0.435 0.314
Dubuque, Hempstead 10-16-0 26 693 116 211 35 8 5 97 26 60 83 30 30 3 0.362 0.400 0.304
Cedar Rapids, Washington 8-18-0 26 741 126 239 38 0 13 110 29 72 75 47 49 7 0.388 0.426 0.323
lowa City, City High 7-19-0 26 664 98 178 23 3 9 71 17 31 103 25 27 2 0.303 0.352 0.268
Waterloo, East 7-19-0 26 648 79 162 19 1 5 60 11 48 108 31 33 6 0.308 0.306 0.250
Valley Division

Team Record GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI SAC BB SO SB SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG

lowa City, West 24-2-0 26 698 221 279 51 6 14 205 27 71 51 88 90 11 0.463 0.550 0.400

Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 22-4-0 26 739 230 305 40 4 35 202 19 81 40 18 20 9 0476 0.620 0.413
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 18-8-0 26 688 136 249 40 3 6 132 38 54 43 81 95 14 0.419 0.455 0.362

Linn-Mar, Marion 16-10-0 26 670 154 214 39 16 2 118 26 81 55 15 18 14 0.404 0.434 0.319
Dubuque, Senior 12-14-0 26 686 109 180 26 2 14 83 29 47 116 21 21 5 0.314 0.367 0.262
Cedar Falls 8-18-0 26 587 120 153 34 1 4 95 17 58 135 39 47 20 0.347 0.342 0.261
Wabhlert, Dubuque 1-25-0 26 561 46 88 14 O 2 46 1 38 127 4 4 4 0.216 0.193 0.157
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2015 FINAL MVC Softball Pitching Stats

Team Record
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 18-8-0
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 15-11-0
Waterloo, West 16-10-0
Dubuque, Hempstead 10-16-0
Cedar Rapids, Washington 8-18-0
Waterloo, East 7-19-0
lowa City, City High 7-19-0

Team Record
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 22-4-0
lowa City, West 24-2-0
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 18-8-0
Linn-Mar, Marion 16-10-0
Dubuque, Senior 12-14-0
Cedar Falls 8-18-0
Wabhlert, Dubuque 1-25-0
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GP
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26
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2015 FINAL MVC Softball Team Stats.xls

Mississippi Division

P
169 1/3
165
177 1/3
168 1/3
169 1/3
162
150 2/3

Oo0oocooco M|

HA
166
150
175
214
213
241
258

RA
90

75

132
163
171
198
207

Valley Division

1P
162
156
176
160
170 2/3
144 2/3
136 1/3

S
1
0
0
1
2
0
0

HA
131
137
141
163
202
209
308

RA
47
49
70
86
135
192
297

54
54
88
121
126
140
163

103
135
222

ERA

2.23
2.29
3.47
5.03
5.21
6.05
7.57

ERA

1.12
1.35
2.15
2.63
4.22
6.53
11.4

BB

26
42
48
51
76
82
60

HB Ks OppAB BA
3 128 753 0.220
3 113 732 0.205
14 165 800 0.219
13 42 729 0.294
10 47 812 0.262
15 55 730 0.330
13 42 840 0.307

HB Ks OppAB BA
4 111 638  0.205
3 118 589  0.233
12 175 737  0.191
10 68 705 0.231
8 74 785  0.257
7 86 665 0.314
9 16 774 0.398
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Team
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Dubuque, Hempstead
lowa City, City High
Waterloo, West
Cedar Rapids, Washington

2015 FINAL MVC Softball Fielding Stats

Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Waterloo, East

Team
lowa City, West
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Linn-Mar, Marion
Dubuque, Senior
Cedar Falls
Wabhlert, Dubuque
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Mississippi Division

Record GP
15-11-0 26
10-16-0 26
7-19-0 26
16-10-0 26
8-18-0 26
18-8-0 26
7-19-0 26

A
180
167
165
152
312
157
247

PO
495
367
380
341
505
506
487

Valley Division

Record GP
24-2-0 26
22-4-0 26
18-8-0 26
16-10-0 26
12-14-0 26
8-18-0 26
1-25-0 26

A
186
188
158
258
210
197
161

PO
450
485
461
479
510
422
375

E
33
30
31
41
70
60
70

17
18
24
37
43
55
101

2015 FINAL MVC Softball Team Stats.xls

C
708
564
576
534
887
723
804

653
691
643
774
763
674
637

F%
0.953
0.947
0.946
0.923
0.921
0.917

0.913

F%
0.974
0.974
0.963
0.952
0.944
0.918

0.841

Catcher
€S SBA
1 2
5 19
0 0
7 24
0 8
0 0
2 50
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2015 lowa State High School Softball Tournament

Class 5A

West Des Moines Valley - 3

B1-Mon 7/20 11:304M West Des Moines Valley -
Rogers Sports Complax - Mittera| 3

Ankeny - 5

B7 -Wed 7/22 10:004M Ankeny 1
-Wed 7/22 10:00AM g (23 3 N
Urbandale-1 Rogers Sports Complex - Dods Eg;-;'gllsgolzt:;%ggilgx -Buer yyaukes - 6

Waukee -1
Urbandale - & B2 - Mon 7/20 1:30PM
Rogers Sports Complex - Mittera Waukee - 4
. Urbandale -0
B11-Wed 7/22 2:00PM .
__ Bettendorf | Rogers SIJDI'tSLCUI‘ﬂIJEk - B12-Fri 7/24 4:45FM Waukee
hEl . Rogers Sports Complex -
3thPlace Cedar Rapids Jefferson - 6 Champion

- B3 - Mon 7/20 3:30PM
Linn-Mar -1 Rogers Sports Complex - Mittera| Cedar Rapids Jefferson-1

BB-Wed7/221000aM  momMar-3
. -Wed 7/22 104 ; [ —
Bettendorf- 5 Rogers Sparts Complex - Vete Egg;';ljsgo?éfiggilgx -Buer| Johnston - 4

Johnston - 12

B4 - Mon 7/20 5:30PM i
Rogers Sports Complax - Mittera| Johnston - 2

Bettendorf- 3

Bettendorf- 2

Ankeny - 9 West Des Moines Valley - &
: B -Wed 7/22 2:00PM B10-Fri 7/24 3:30PM
Ankeny Rogers Sports Complex - Vieterans' F Rog Erdrslpm s Eomplex Mittera Fie|  West Des Maoines Valley
7th Place .
Linn-Mar -0 Cedar Rapids Jefferson - 5 3rd Place

Class 4A

Winterset - 6

. B1-Mon7/20 11-00AM )
IMount Pleasant - 3 Rogers Sports Complex- Buena \| Winterset - 10

Mount Pleasant - 3

B7 - Tue 7/21 %:00AM _ P
Mount Pleasant-3 | Rogers Sports Complex- Buen B5 - Thu 7/23 7:00PM

Rogers Sports Complex - Buer| w/interset - 2
Waverly-Shell Rock - 1
Waverly-shell Rock -1 B2 - Mon 7/20 1:00PM - )
Rogers Sports Complex - Buena Creston-0
- . Creston-2
Fairfield B11-Wed 7/22 10:0040 R P
Rogers Sports Complex - EégﬂFr&pDﬁ’; éﬁﬁglgx ) Dallas Center-Grimes
SthPlace Diallas Center-Grimes - 1 - Champion
o B3 - Mon 7/20 3:00PM
Fairfield - 2 Rogers Sports Complex- Buena | Dallas Center-Grimes- 9
B8 - Tue 7/21 9:30AM Fairfield - 0
- - lue sy - . - 237 5 Diallas Center-Grimes
Fairfield - 4 Rogers Sports Complex - Mitte 52:;';'”550?35 CSEWTJI::);- Mt - ; s Lenter-rime

Fort Dodge - 2

B4 - Mon 7/20 5:00PM
Fort Dodge-0 Rogers Sports Complex- Buena | Pella- 3

Pella-3
Waverly-Shell Rock -0 Creston -9
. B9 - Wed 7/22 12:00PM . B10-Fri 7/24 1:30PM
Fort Dodge Rogers Sports Complex - Yankes Fiel cherzrslljorts Complex- Mittera Fie Creston
7th Place Fort Dodge - 10 pella-0 3rd Place
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Mississippi Valley Conference

2015 MVC Varsity Baseball Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division

Conference Overall
Team W L W L I
Cedar Rapids Prairie 21 5 31 7 0
Dubuque Hempstead 16 10 21 17 0
lowa City High 12 14 22 18 1
Cedar Rapids Xavier 11 15 16 22 0
Cedar Rapids Washington 6 20 8 26 0
Waterloo West 3 23 4 32 1
Waterloo East 1 25 3 37 0
Valley Division
Conference Overall
Team_ W L W L I
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 20 6 29 9 0
lowa City West 20 6 34 12 0
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 17 9 30 12 0
Linn-Mar 17 9 24 12 0
Cedar Falls 15 11 22 14 0
Dubuque Wahlert 12 14 21 20 0
Dubuque Senior 11 15 21 21 0
2015 MVC 10th Baseball Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division
Conference Overall
Team WL WL
Cedar Rapids Prairie 19 7 24 9
Cedar Rapids Xavier 17 9 18 13
Dubuque Hempstead 17 9 21 15
Cedar Rapids Washington 15 11 21 13
lowa City High 12 13 16 18
Waterloo West 5 21 7 27
Waterloo East 0 26 2 26
Valley Division
Conference Overall
Team_ W L W L
Linn-Mar 20 6 23 9
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 17 9 20 11
Dubuque Senior 13 9 16 11
Dubuque Wabhlert 13 12 16 19
lowa City West 13 11 20 15
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 9 15 14 20
Cedar Falls 7 19 13 23
8/6/2015 2015 FINAL MVC V & 10th Baseball Standings.xls Pg 1/1
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2015 Mississippi Valley Conference
Baseball All-Division Selections

Mississippi Division Valley Division

SCH SCH

Cal Clark CRP  Athlete of the Year Zach Daniels CRK
Todd Rima & Staff CRP  Coach of the Year  Kyle Rodenkirk & Staff CRJ

FIRST TEAM
Mississippi Division Valley Division

GR  SCH GR  SCH

Zach Greenwald Sr DH Pitcher **Spencer VanScoyoc Jr CRJ
Drew Yanecek Sr CRP Pitcher **Austin Miller Jr ICW
**Nick Sueppel Sr ICH Catcher Connor Schultz So CF
**Nic Mougin Jr CRP First Base Colton Knox Sr CRJ
**Cal Clark Jr CRP Infield **Lucas Larson Sr CRJ
**Evan Kolker Sr DH Infield **|zaya Ono-Fullard So ICW
**John Magnuson Sr  WE Infield **Zach Daniels Sr  CRK
**Trey Beckman Sr CRP Outfield **Kevin Delaney Sr ICW
Nick Stark Jr  CRX Outfield **Manny Jeffery Jr LM
Trey Leonard So CRW Outfield **Tyler Dralle Jr CRK
**Cole Muehring Jr DH Utility Sammy Lizarraga Sr  CRK
Jared Thorson Sr  CRW Utility Tucker Mai Jr DS

** Indicates Unanimous ** Indicates Unanimous

SECOND TEAM

Mississippi Division Valley Division

GR  SCH GR  SCH

Jared Street Jr CRP Pitcher Brady Corson Sr CF
Bryce Frantz So ICH Pitcher Tanner Lohaus JrICW
Corbin Day Sr  CRP Catcher Jake Oglesby Sr DW
Connor Powers Sr  CRX First Base Adam Bradley Sr LM
Nolan Arp Sr  CRX Infield Tyler Roeder Jr CRJ
Brett McCleary So ICH Infield Trey Bronner Sr CF
Cooper Reittinger Jr  CRP Infield Andrew Gassmann Sr LM
Matthew Hensley Sr ICH Outfield Manny Olutunde Jr CRJ
Jalen Rima Jr  CRP Outfield Mitchell Gaffey Sr  CRK
Bryce Charipar Jr  CRX Outfield Judd White Jr DW
Tyler Nunemaker Jr  CRP Utility Brandt Ollinger Sr LM
Max Hammerberg Sr CRX Utility Evan Straw Sr DS

7/23/2015 2015 MVC Baseball All-Division Selections-FINALUPD.xls Pg1/2
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2015 Mississippi Valley Conference
Baseball All-Division Selections

HONORABLE MENTION

Mississippi Division Valley Division

GR  SCH GR  SCH

Bryce Schulte So CRX Jakob Kirman Jr DS
Drake Wawro Sr CRX Alex Vaassen Jr DS
Brady Cotton Sr ICH Austin Savary So DW
Griffin Fellows Jr ICH Isaac Evans Jr DW
Logan Kelleher Sr DH Jared Eivins Jr  CRJ
Robert Duax Sr DH Tyler Konigsmark Sr CRJ
Landen Akers Sr CRW Oliver Martin So ICW
Johnny Dobbs Jr  CRW Spencer Wiskus Jr ICW
Brody Alberts Sr CRP Blake Hargens Sr CRK
Ben Boldt Sr CRP Bryce Church Jr CRK
Nolan Anderson Jr  WW Jace Lang Jr CF
Tim Doering Jr  WW Matt Turcotte Sr CF
Joel Rosauer Sr  WE Adam Stolley Sr LM
Cole Van Wey Jr WE Ryan Wyant Jr LM

ALL-ACADEMIC

Mississippi Division Valley Division

SCH SCH
Ben Boldt CRP Trey Bronner CF
Corbin Day CRP Ben Fienup CF
Jared Thorson CRW Cameron Frazier CRJ
Landen Akers CRW Colton Knox CRJ
Sam Moore CRX Jake Grovert CRK
Nolan Arp CRX Austin Isaacs CRK
Robert Duax DH Will Kuennen DS
Jacob Unmacht DH Brandon Thien DS
Ryan Brennan ICH Alex Savary DW
Nicholas Sueppel ICH Cam Long DW
Jacob Kinnetz WE John Millmeyer ICW
John Magnuson WE Shane Sturtz ICW
Tyler Brustkern ww Taylor Yoke LM
Seth Jobes-Ryan wWw Adam Bradley LM

7/23/2015 2015 MVC Baseball All-Division Selections-FINALUPD.xls Pg2/2
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Team

Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Dubuque, Hempstead
lowa City, City High
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Washington

Waterloo, West
Waterloo, East

Team

Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
lowa City, West

Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Linn-Mar, Marion

Cedar Falls

Wahlert, Dubuque
Dubuque, Senior

8/4/2015
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Record
21-5-0
16-10-0
12-14-0
11-15-0
7-19-0
2-23-0
1-25-0

Record
20-6-0
20-6-0
17-9-0
17-9-0
15-11-0
12-14-0
11-15-0

GP
26
26
26
26
26
25
26

GP
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

2015 FINAL MVC Baseball Batting Stats

AB
718
717
693
711
670
572
571

AB
681
706
721
714
676
712
687

R
184
159
131
154
101
53

49

180
160
169
145
107
175
134

Mississippi Division

H
258
215
197
211
172
104
114

Valley Division

2B
42
43
35
39
21
15
28

3B HR RBI SAC

12
1

NEFE, WO

A ODNWNNO

H
223
216
233
211
196
203
192

2B 3B HR

64
41
50
39
25
33
28

W WwWkEF 0100 A~ O

158
134
106
116
97
43
41

RBI
144
135
137
128
83
139
100

18
22
17
22
10
4
21

SAC

34
27
19
22
19
18
17

2015 FINAL MVC Baseball Team Stats.xls

BB
78
96
99

130
58
57
52

BB
94
100
75
88
83
112
101

SO
98
129
139
106
125
143
182

SO
79
110
118
76
115
106
117

SB
31
66
72
32
47
52
50

SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
103 27 0.44 0.47 0.359
30 7 0.39 0.39 0.300
74 23 0.39 0.36 0.284
23 13 0.42 0.37 0.297
68 15 0.33 0.31 0.257
9 8 0.27 0.21 0.182
27 15 0.28 0.28 0.200
SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
33 27 0.43 0.46 0.327
77 30 0.41 0.39 0.306
82 16 0.4 0.47 0.323
37 25 0.39 0.39 0.296
57 20 0.38 0.33 0.290
62 18 0.4 0.37 0.285
55 16 0.38 0.35 0.279
pg 1/3
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2015 FINAL MVC Baseball Pitching Stats

Mississippi Division

Team Recod GP P S HA RA ER ERA BB HB Ks o O
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 21-5-0 26 175 5 138 81 58 2.32 98 11 140 764 0.181
lowa City, City High 12-14-0 26 1761/3 1 179 101 74 294 72 15 124 696 0.257
Dubuque, Hempstead 16-10-0 26 1722/3 2 199 120 93 3.77 57 19 104 805 0.247
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 11-15-0 26 1782/3 1 213 145 111 435 104 24 119 740 0.288
Cedar Rapids, Washington 7-19-0 26 1651/3 2 213 215 141 5.97 117 36 73 878 0.243
Waterloo, West 2-23-0 25 1511/3 1 248 247 141 6.52 114 14 88 882 0.281
Waterloo, East 1-25-0 26 1502/3 O 238 252 169 7.85 157 14 94 888 0.268

Valley Division

Team Recod GP 1P S HA RA ER ERA BB HB Ks oo OfF
lowa City, West 20-6-0 26 1801/3 3 150 74 64 248 86 13 144 665 0.226
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson  20-6-0 26 168 6 135 81 62 258 90 16 158 737  0.183
Cedar Falls 15-11-0 26 1711/3 1 165 105 64 261 54 26 108 765 0.216
Linn-Mar. Marion 17-9-0 26 1782/3 4 175 97 73 286 72 23 133 720 0.243
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 17-9-0 26 1731/3 0 150 99 74 299 76 9 165 632 0.237
Dubugue, Senior 11-15-0 26 1682/3 1 202 127 90 374 75 10 135 685 0.295
Wahlert, Dubuque 12-14-0 26 1722/3 2 228 143 113 458 55 11 93 814 0.280
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2015 FINAL MVC Baseball Fielding Stats

Team
Prairie, Cedar Rapids
lowa City, City High
Dubuque, Hempstead
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids, Washington

Waterloo, East
Waterloo, West

Team
lowa City, West
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
Linn-Mar, Marion
Dubuque, Senior
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Wahlert, Dubuque
Cedar Falls
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Mississippi Division

Record GP
21-5-0 26
12-14-0 26
16-10-0 26
11-15-0 26
7-19-0 26
1-25-0 26
2-23-0 25

A PO
208 498
173 528
191 517
208 528
158 503
123 441
44 457

Valley Division

Record GP
20-6-0 26
20-6-0 26
17-9-0 26
11-15-0 26
17-9-0 26
12-14-0 26
15-11-0 26

2015 FINAL MVC Baseball Team Stats.xls

A PO
220 541
238 503
206 535
181 503
310 522
206 518
199 505

E
39
40
43
51
68
79
86

26
33
33
39
48
43
49

c
745
741
751
787
729
643
587

c
787
774
774
723
880
767
753

F %
0.948
0.946
0.943
0.935
0.907
0.877

0.853

E%
0.967
0.957
0.957
0.946
0.945
0.944

0.935

Catcher
€S SBA
3 22
12 36
8 31
0 0
2 55
9 82
5 73
Catcher
€S SBA
8 25
11 13
9 43
6 35
4 20
11 16
7 23

pg 3/3

2015 MVC Baseball Summary Pg 8 /10


javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_ThrownOutStealing_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_StolenBasesAllowed_LinkButton','')
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h20150417092750264ae75bef5311b4b
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h201504170927485321733c4def83347
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h201504170927477218d7bfbce2b3d46
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h2015041709275238559e5a4e48f8c46
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h2015041709274686335f2758c0e704e
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h20150417092751761c4cf683d99724f
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h20150417092751793fc445d52d3f84d
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_ThrownOutStealing_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_StolenBasesAllowed_LinkButton','')
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h20150417092748548571429c7c63143
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h201504170927468329fcd6c82f71a4b
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h20150417092748938de6aec34ec3246
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h201504170927477372243307c2bb546
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h201504170927468479493b8788d1942
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h201504170927517304e509558910a48
http://www.quikstatsiowa.com/Public/BBSB/TeamRosterSchedule.aspx?IDSport=B25923B5-D303-41CA-B9B3-DF2527D84CDD&IDSportSeason=h201504170927455378e4d585bb57a4d&IDTeam=h20150417092746801df99c777bf0140
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Games_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_PutOuts_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Games_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Team_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Team_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_FieldingPercentage_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Chances_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Errors_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_PutOuts_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Assists_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Assists_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Record_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Record_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_FieldingPercentage_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Chances_LinkButton','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$ContentPlaceHolder1$ui_Fielding_Repeater$ctl00$ui_Errors_LinkButton','')

8/4/2015

Seed 1 - Waukee (36-4)

lowa High School Athletic Association

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/29 at 11:00 AM

Waukee (37-4)
6-5

Seed 8 - North Scott, Eldridge (20-20)

Seed 4 - Sioux City, East (33-9)

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/31 at 5:00 PM

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/29 at 1:30 PM

2015 IHSAA Tournament
CLASS 4A STATE BASEBALL

Southeast Polk (32-13)
14-10

Southeast Polk (31-13)
12-0

Seed 5 - Southeast Polk (30-13)

Seed 2 - Cedar Rapids, Kennedy (29-11)

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/29 at 5:00 PM

Cedar Rapids, Kennedy (30-11)
3-2

Seed 7 - Davenport, North (19-14)

Seed 3 - lowa City, West (32-11)

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/31 at 7:30 PM

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/29 at 7:30 PM

Southeast Polk
at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA 6-2

08/01 at 7:30 PM

lowa City, West (33-11)
11-3

Seed 6 - Des Moines, East (23-20)

https://www.iahsaa.org/secure/bracket.php?year=2015&sport=bs&class=4A&state=1
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lowa City, West (34-11)
5-2
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Seed 1 - Waverly-Shell Rock (32-4)

lowa High School Athletic Association

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/28 at 11:00 AM

Waverly-Shell Rock (33-4)
6-0

Seed 8 - Vinton-Shellsburg (25-16)

Seed 4 - Boone (23-10)

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/31 at 11:00 AM

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/28 at 1:30 PM

2015 IHSAA Tournament
CLASS 3A STATE BASEBALL

Waverly-Shell Rock (34-4)
12-2 (5 innings)

Boone (24-10)
9-1

Seed 5 - Sergeant Bluff-Luton (26-14)

Seed 2 - Pella (33-4)

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/28 at 7:30 PM

Pella (34-4)
2-1

Seed 7 - Dallas Center-Grimes (21-13)

Seed 3 - Harlan (26-7)

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/31 at 1:30 PM

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
07/28 at 5:00 PM

at Principal Park, Des Moines, IA
08/01 at 5:00 PM

Waverly-Shell Rock
11-1 (5 innings)

Harlan (27-7)
4-0

Seed 6 - Wahlert, Dubuque (21-19)

https://www.iahsaa.org/secure/bracket.php?year=2015&sport=bs&class=3A&state=1
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Harlan (28-7)
6-5
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